
337600-2020 Page 1/4

II.1.6.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 337600-2020 - Result
Germany-Kassel: Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services
OJ S 137/2020 17/07/2020
Contract award notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Nassauische Heimstätte
National registration number: DE114113055
Postal address: Wolfsschlucht 18
Town: Kassel
NUTS code: DE731 Kassel, Kreisfreie Stadt
Postal code: 34117
Country: Germany
Contact person: Vergabestelle
E-mail: vergabestelle@nh-projektstadt.de
Telephone: +49 56110011358
Fax: +49 56110011400

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.nh-projektstadt.de

Type of the contracting authority
Other type: Sozialgruppe Kassel e.V.-Kasseler Werkstatt

Main activity
Social protection

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Neubau, Umbau und Sanierung Kasseler Werkstatt I
Reference number: KS 2020-0001

Main CPV code
71000000 Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

Type of contract
Services

Short description
Architektenleistungen Fachplanung gemäß HOAI § 34 Lph 1-3 und 4-9 in Losen
/Bauabschnitten.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/337600-2020
mailto:vergabestelle@nh-projektstadt.de?subject=TED
http://www.nh-projektstadt.de


337600-2020 Page 2/4

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.7. Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 0,01 EUR

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
71200000 Architectural and related services, , 71220000 Architectural design services

, 71221000 Architectural services for buildings 71240000 Architectural, engineering and 
planning services

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE731 Kassel, Kreisfreie Stadt
NUTS code: DE731 Kassel, Kreisfreie Stadt
Main site or place of performance: Sozialgruppe Kassel e. V. / Kasseler Werkstatt Neubau, 
Sanierung und den Umbau der Kasseler Werkstatt I Mündener Straße 45 34123 Kassel

Description of the procurement
Es werden die Dienstleistungen von Architekturbüros bei Gebäuden gemäß HOAI § 34 ab der 
Leistungsphase 1 bis 3 und 4 bis 9 ausgeschrieben (Gewünscht in Teil-Losen = 
Bauabschnitten I bis IV.

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Competitive procedure with negotiation

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2020/S 026-059285

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/059285-2020


337600-2020 Page 3/4

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 1

Title:
Neubau, Umbau und Sanierung Kasseler Werkstatt I

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
09/07/2020

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 3
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Architekten BBO
Postal address: Hauptstr. 78
Town: Bielefeld
NUTS code: DEA41 Bielefeld, Kreisfreie Stadt
Postal code: 33647
Country: Germany
E-mail: info@architekten-b-b-o.de
Telephone: +49 521417270
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 0,01 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Vergabekammern des Landes Hessen beim Regierungspräsidium Darmstadt
Postal address: Hilpertstraße 31
Town: Darmstadt
Postal code: 64295
Country: Germany
E-mail: vergabekammer@rpda.hessen.de
Telephone: +49 615112-6603
Fax: +49 615112-5816

mailto:info@architekten-b-b-o.de?subject=TED
mailto:vergabekammer@rpda.hessen.de?subject=TED


337600-2020 Page 4/4

VI.5.

Internet address: www.rp-darmstadt.hessen.de/planung/%C3%B6ffentliches-auftragswesen
/vergabekammer

Date of dispatch of this notice
15/07/2020

http://www.rp-darmstadt.hessen.de/planung/%C3%B6ffentliches-auftragswesen/vergabekammer
http://www.rp-darmstadt.hessen.de/planung/%C3%B6ffentliches-auftragswesen/vergabekammer

